
Road Bond Program Update 

 
January 24, 2012 

 



2 

Voter Approved Road Bonds 

 Election November 2000 $350.0 M 
 

 Election November 2006 $228.0 M 
 

 TOTAL     $578.0 M 

January 24, 2012 



3 

Total Program Funds 

 Approved Bonds   $578.0 M 
 

 Interest     $32.4 M 
 

 TOTAL FUNDS   $610.4 M 

January 24, 2012 



4 

January 24, 2012 

Road Bond Program Status 

 98 Projects Completed 
 287 Lane-Miles Constructed 
 SH 130, SH 45, LP 1 

constructed through $175 M 
spent on ROW 

 
 

 



5 

County Jobs Created 

 63 Professional Firms Hired 
 $71.7M in Professional Services Contracts 
 $70.8M in County ROW 

 24 Contractors Hired 
 $258.4M in Construction Contracts 
 7367 Jobs Created (direct & indirect)* 
*Using FHWA’s 2007 estimate of 27,800 jobs created per $1 Billion spent 

 

January 24, 2012 



6 

Williamson County Financial 
 Ad Valorem Growth 

 2000 - $16,016,215,641.00 
 2011 - $33,375,230,646.00 

 Improved Bond Rating 
 2000 = AA- 
 2010 = AAA 

January 24, 2012 

Strong Fiscal Policy, Financial & Program 
Management 



7 Completed Road Bond 
Projects through 2010 

January 24, 2012 



8 

January 24, 2012 

Road Bond Program Status 
 99% of projects delivered under approved 

budgets 
 1 of 98 projects went over budget – Business 

79/2nd Street 
 Traffic Handling 
 Drainage 
 Driveway 

 97% projects delivered on time 
 What projects not on time & why? 

 Pond Springs Rd. – Utilities & City of Austin 
 Lakeline Blvd.- Capital Metro Rail Crossing 
 CR 369 – Contractor/Construction Delays 



9 Program Change Order 
Performance 

 Change order average of 3.11% 
(1.47% over the last 3 yrs), vs. 
nationwide average of 5.4% 

 Williamson County’s construction 
change order history coupled with its 
on-time construction history ranks this 
large project program in the top tier of 
the country 
 

January 24, 2012 



10 

WHERE ARE WE NOW? 

January 24, 2012 



11 

January 24, 2012 

12 Funded Projects To Be 
Let in 2012 

Project Construction Cost 

RM 620 Safety Improvements $     9,400,000 

King of Kings Crossing $        100,000 

SH 29 at CR 260/266 $        300,000 

CR 179 (Reagan Blvd to CR 175)* $     1,500,000 

Lakeline Blvd (Crystal F. to 2243) $     5,700,000 

Cottonwood Creek Trail (CR 185)** $     3,600,000 

Ronald Reagan Blvd., N. Ph. 4 $   14,000,000 

CR 245 (Realignment at 2338) $        500,000 

CR 138 (SH 130 to CR 137) $     2,000,000 

CR 170 (SH 45 to Pflugerville Lp) $     1,800,000 

Lakeline Blvd. @ US183 $        200,000 

US 183 @ FM 1869 $     1,500,000 

TOTAL $40,600,000 
*Managed by City of Leander 
**Managed by City of Cedar Park 



12 

January 24, 2012 

Road Bond Program Status 

 16 projects under construction (3 PTF & 13 RB) 
 18 projects in design (1 PTF & 17 RB) 
 13 projects funded for 2012 letting (1 PTF & 12 

RB) 
 8 planning/project development projects 

 



13 

Active Road Bond Projects 

January 24, 2012 



14 

Precinct Cash Flow 

January 24, 2012 

2011* 2012* 2013* TOTAL 

Program 
Management/Legal $2.400 $2.400 $2.400 $7,200,000 

Precinct 1 $11.597 $18.325 $6.200 $36,122,490 

Precinct 2 $7.171 $13.186 $5.770 $26,126,938 

Precinct 3 $12.665 $29.550 $7.250 $49,465,000 

Precinct 4 $18.640 $16.285 $1.630 $36,555,000 

Joint Projects $0.000 $6.000 $6.000 $12,000,000 

TOTAL Program $52.473 $85.746 $29.250 $167,469,428 

*Dollar Amounts in Millions 



15 LESSONS 
LEARNED/RECOMMENDATIONS 

Items for Future Court 
Consideration & Approval 

January 24, 2012 



16 

January 24, 2012 

Lessons Learned/Recommendations 

 Inter Local Agreements 
 Improve consistency by creating a checklist to 

apply to all ILAs 
 Specify deadlines to complete 

requirements/conditions 
 Specify back-up required for reimbursement 

 Utility Agreements 
 Update to reflect best practices, including 

requirements for proof of property interest 
and back-up required for reimbursement 



17 

January 24, 2012 

Lessons Learned/Recommendations 

 Professional Services Agreements 
 Update Reference Documents 
 Clarify language for reimbursables – Exhibit II 
 Add language regarding “all bills paid to subs” 

 Construction Contracts 
 Update to reflect best practices, including 

requirement for monthly lien waivers and paid 
invoices for materials on hand 
 



18 

January 24, 2012 

Lessons Learned/Recommendations 

 Website/Manual Updates 
 Continue updating and improving website 
 Update design and environmental manuals to 

reflect best practices and industry changes 
 Post design and environmental manuals 

online 
 Protocol for Sustainable Roadsides – Oct.2010 



19 

January 24, 2012 

Lessons Learned/Recommendations 

 Change Orders 
 Revise policy/procedure for approval of 

change orders by County Judge & 
Commissioners Court 

 Consider increasing change order 
authorization to $50,000 

 



20 

January 24, 2012 

Road Bond Budgets 



21 2006 Road Bond Existing & 
Proposed Project Budget Status 

Adopted November 9, 2010 

DRAFT 



22 Remaining 2006 Road Bond 
Work Program Projects 

January 24, 2012 



23 

January 24, 2012 

2012 Anticipated Lettings 

*Managed by City of Leander 
**Managed by City of Cedar Park 

Project Construction Cost 

RM 620 Safety Improvements  $     9,400,000 

King of Kings Crossing $        100,000 

SH 29 at CR 260/266 $        300,000 

CR 179 (Reagan Blvd to CR 175)* $     1,500,000 

Lakeline Blvd (Crystal F. to 2243) $     5,700,000 

Cottonwood Creek Trail (CR 185)**  $     3,600,000 

Ronald Reagan Blvd., N. Ph. 4 $    14,000,000 

CR 245 (Realignment at 2338) $        500,000 

CR 138 (SH 130 to CR 137) $     2,000,000 

CR 170 (SH 45 to Pflugerville Lp) $     1,800,000 

Lakeline Blvd. @ US183 $        200,000 

US 183 @ FM 1869 $     1,500,000 

TOTAL $40,600,000 



24 Future Transportation  
Capital Projects 

 County Road Rehabilitation & Expansion 
 Partnership w/City(s) 
 County Road Right-of-Way 
 Safety Projects 
 Bottleneck Projects 
 Partnerships w/CTRMA 
 Partnerships w/TxDOT 
 Planning Studies & Regional Coordination 
 Habitat Plan Support 
 Regional Drainage 

 
January 24, 2012 



25 Long Range Transportation Plan 
Future Capital Projects-2015 

January 24, 2012 



26 Long Range Transportation Plan 
Un-Funded–2015  

January 24, 2012 



27 Long Range Transportation Plan 
Future Capital Projects-2015 

January 24, 2012 



28 Long Range Transportation Plan 
Future Capital Projects-2015 

January 24, 2012 



29 Bottleneck Projects 

January 24, 2012 



30 Long Range Transportation Plan 
2035 Projects 

January 24, 2012 



31 

January 24, 2012 

NEXT STEPS 
 
 


